HALESITE FIRE DISTRICT — ADOPTED 2025 BUDGET

Halesite Fire District
1 New York Avenue
Huntington, NY 11743
631-427-0630

Commissioners

Andrew Magerle, Chairman

Richard Oh, Vice-Chairman

Brad Gaito, Commissioner

Craig Lanigan, Commissioner
Jeffrey Schondebare, Commissioner
James Magerle, District Manager
Denise Spada, Secretary/Treasurer
Janine Eckstein, Deputy Treasurer

A3410.1 Total Personal Services

A3410.2 Equipment

A3410.4 Contractual Expenditures

A9010.8 State Retirement Contributions
A9030.8 Social Security and Payroll Deductions
A9040.8 Worker’s Compensation

A9060.8 Hospital, Medical and Accident insurance
A9085.8 Supplemental Benefits — LOSAP
A9785.7 Installation Purchase — Principal
A9787.6 Installation Purchase — Interest
A9950.9 Transfer to Capital Funds

Total Appropriations

Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes
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770,000.00
132,000.00
967,480.00
105,000.00

62,000.00

39,500.00
334,990.00
234,000.00
117,388.00

22,203.00
450,000.00

3,234,561.00

$ 3,234,561.00



