## HALESITE FIRE DISTRICT - ADOPTED 2025 BUDGET

Halesite Fire District 1 New York Avenue Huntington, NY 11743 631-427-0630

## Commissioners

Andrew Magerle, Chairman
Richard Oh, Vice-Chairman
Brad Gaito, Commissioner
Craig Lanigan, Commissioner
Jeffrey Schondebare, Commissioner
James Magerle, District Manager
Denise Spada, Secretary/Treasurer
Janine Eckstein, Deputy Treasurer

A3410.1 Total Personal Services	\$	770,000.00
A3410.2 Equipment	\$	132,000.00
A3410.4 Contractual Expenditures	\$	967,480.00
A9010.8 State Retirement Contributions	\$	105,000.00
A9030.8 Social Security and Payroll Deductions	\$	62,000.00
A9040.8 Worker's Compensation	\$	39,500.00
A9060.8 Hospital, Medical and Accident insurance	\$	334,990.00
A9085.8 Supplemental Benefits – LOSAP	\$	234,000.00
A9785.7 Installation Purchase – Principal	\$	117,388.00
A9787.6 Installation Purchase – Interest	\$	22,203.00
A9950.9 Transfer to Capital Funds	\$	450,000.00
Total Appropriations	\$ 3	3,234,561.00
Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes	\$ 3	3,234,561.00